
Place Name Age Club USMS# Final Time
Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

Age Group: Women 25-29
1 Erin Cavender 27 OREG 371R‐0AWJ4 46:22.90 20 9

Age Group: Women 30-34
1 Jessica Stacy 32 OREG 371V‐087HK 44:31.66 16 5

2 Lisa Gibson 32 OREG 3712‐09V6A 50:39.08 30 14

Age Group: Women 35-39
1 Lex Higlett 38 OREG 371X‐0B4SC 41:01.78 3 1

2 Sara Shepherd 39 OREG 371D‐06NN8 44:12.28 14 4

3 Laura Coombs 38 OEVT 46:40.52 21 10

‐ Annie Muske‐Dukes‐Driggs 38 OREG 3712‐071YT DNS

Age Group: Women 40-44
1 Amy Johnson 42 OREG 3712‐01NWE 41:09.57 4 2

2 Kelsey Adams 40 OEVT 44:58.86 18 7

3 April Alexander 41 OEVT 57:35.28 35 18

‐ Carolyn Petersen 41 UC37 371D‐09JVJ DNF

Age Group: Women 45-49
1 Beth Martell 49 OREG 3717‐0A863 43:09.46 11 3

2 Suzy Jajewski 46 OREG 3711‐074MV 48:47.27 26 11

3 Heather Law 48 OEVT 1:03:07.28 41 20

4 Celeste Marokus 45 OREG 3711‐088RB 1:17:04.27 46 23

5 Elizabeth Harrison 47 OREG 371M‐026ZH 1:24:14.33 47 24

‐ Bonnie Edwards 49 OREG 371G‐065UP DNS

‐ Neva Winter 48 OREG 371X‐06DA0 DNS

Age Group: Women 50-54
1 Jayette Pettit 54 OREG 3711‐0A8HS 44:35.81 17 6

2 Gillian Salton 53 OREG 371H‐05G96 49:02.79 27 12

3 Suzanne Schlosberg 54 OREG 371C‐0ADAP 56:38.65 32 16

‐ Cynthia Smidt 51 OREG 371N‐02611 DNF

Age Group: Women 55-59
1 Susie Rabiah 55 OREG 3719‐01PPD 46:18.33 19 8

2 Sue Phillips 57 OREG 371J‐06W7A 50:51.39 31 15

‐ Valerie Jenkins 58 OREG 371S‐0265K DNS

Age Group: Women 60-64
1 Kerri Roussain 62 OREG 371X‐026CP 49:26.92 29 13

2 Laura Schob 63 OREG 371P‐026DX 57:24.75 34 17

3 Christa Copeland 64 OEVT 1:09:12.48 43 21

2021 Cascade Lakes Swim Series & Festival, July 31, 2021
Hosted by Cental Oregon Masters Aquatics at Elk Lake, near Bend, Oregon
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-W002
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702; coachbobbruce@gmail.com; 541-317-4851)

Event 1: 3000 Meter Swim Category 1

7/31/2021 6:28 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club USMS# Final Time
Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

Age Group: Women 65-69
1 Mary Anne Royle 69 OREG 3718‐026GP 1:01:16.42 40 19

2 Susan White 66 OREG 3714‐095U4 1:10:05.61 44 22

‐ Lizzie Cheney 65 OREG 3712‐02655 DNS

‐ Jeanna Summers 67 OREG 371P‐000PT DNS

Age Group: Men 18-24
1 Andy Krueger 22 OEVT 41:21.12 5 3

Age Group: Men 30-34
1 Michel Heijnen 34 NCMS 1315‐0AA55 41:30.27 6 4

Age Group: Men 35-39
1 Mark Fisher 37 OREG 371E‐W1YT2 47:03.37 23 13

2 Michael Stadnisky 38 OREG 371C‐0AK3V 49:05.42 28 16

3 Kamran Aryah 35 OEVT 1:00:05.74 37 19

‐ Adam Rumack 39 UC36 361C‐06WBV DNS

Age Group: Men 40-44
1 Matthew Davie 40 OEVT 43:04.82 10 8

2 Steven Kassakian 42 OEVT 1:00:56.95 39 21

Age Group: Men 45-49
1 Matthew Braun 46 SAWS 591H‐03F1K 40:22.43 1 1

2 Kurt Grote 48 OREG 3714‐082KF 41:31.44 7 5

3 Todd Lantry 46 OREG 371A‐02619 48:41.30 25 15

4 Carter Groome 49 DCRP 101D‐06DCW 1:00:30.52 38 20

Age Group: Men 50-54
1 Daniel Jorgensen 53 OREG 371N‐001GM 41:00.78 2 2

2 Lee Oconnor 54 OREG 371Z‐004WK 43:10.99 12 9

3 Glenn Voelz 52 OREG 371C‐06TDU 44:09.01 13 10

4 Gary Defrang 51 OREG 3714‐0034S 44:30.59 15 11

5 Brad Biddle 53 OREG 371W‐0460D 48:19.20 24 14

6 David Funcheon 53 OREG 3717‐099ES 1:11:06.37 45 23

‐ Peter Cucinell 54 OEVT DNF

‐ Eivind Hagen 50 OEVT DNS

‐ Ken Myers 52 OREG 371H‐092UU DNS

‐ Timothy Waud 54 OREG 3717‐003DK DNS

Age Group: Men 55-59
1 James Proffitt 56 OREG 371X‐007A2 41:39.30 8 6

2 Scot Sullivan 55 OREG 371A‐003C6 41:45.14 9 7

3 Frank Cobarrubia 57 OEVT 58:50.45 36 18

‐ Paul Dieffenthaller 56 OREG 251N‐0B64E DNF

‐ Bob Burrow 58 NEM 021U‐078US DNS

Age Group: Men 60-64
1 Patrick Allender 63 OREG 3718‐025Y4 46:55.22 22 12

‐ Eric Steinhauff 62 OEVT DNS

Age Group: Men 65-69
1 Kermit Yensen 68 OREG 371J‐025Y1 56:42.34 33 17

7/31/2021 6:28 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club USMS# Final Time
Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

Age Group: Men 70-74
1 Radar Fixott 71 OEVT 1:05:25.24 42 22

‐ Matt Henderson 72 OREG 3719‐07UME DNS

Age Group: Men 80-84
‐ Ralph Mohr 80 OREG 371D‐0261C DNS

7/31/2021 6:28 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club USMS# Final Time
Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

Event 1: 3000-Meter Swim - Category 2
Age Group: Women 55-59
1 Wendy Glaus 59 OEVT 1:03:12.56 11 4

Age Group: Women 60-64
1 Stephanie Martin 62 OREG 371Y‐01P7F 47:00.57 3 1

2 Mary Molony 61 OEVT 56:05.47 8 2

3 Kathy Hoskins 60 OEVT 1:02:33.11 10 3

Age Group: Men 40-44
1 Zack Zarrilli 41 OEVT 55:08.69 7 6

Age Group: Men 60-64
1 Trevor Williams 61 OREG 371Z‐09N33 46:27.60 2 2

2 Douglas Graeber 62 OREG 371U‐09X74 52:03.08 6 5

3 Robin Bragg 61 OREG 371T‐0269R 1:00:16.28 9 7

Age Group: Men 65-69
1 Mike Tennant 68 OREG 371G‐025WK 45:08.51 1 1

2 Ed Ramsey 65 OREG 3710‐025V9 48:53.02 4 3

‐ Doug Brockbank 68 OREG 371C‐0269M DNF

Age Group: Men 70-74
1 Michael Carew 72 OREG 371T‐025XU 52:02.56 5 4

7/31/2021 6:28 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club
Local 
Team USMS# Final Time

Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

Age Group: Women 18-24
1 Hadassah Lurbur 21 OEVT 23:35.70 22 12

2 Gillian Fritz 20 OEVT 25:52.88 33 18

3 Annie McColgan 19 OEVT 29:50.69 53 25

Age Group: Women 25-29
1 Erin Cavender 27 OREG THB 371R‐0AWJ4 23:33.10 20 10

2 Ashley Huynh 26 PSM 361Z‐4JJ3J 24:45.60 28 15

3 Annalise Miller 26 OEVT 31:34.62 58 27

Age Group: Women 30-34
1 Jessica Stacy 32 OREG MAC 371V‐087HK 22:52.01 15 5

2 Lisa Gibson 32 OREG 3712‐09V6A 26:24.95 36 19

3 Kimberly Shepard 33 OEVT 29:16.00 49 23

Age Group: Women 35-39
1 Lex Higlett 38 OREG MAC 371X‐0B4SC 20:53.01 5 1

2 Sara Shepherd 39 OREG THB 371D‐06NN8 23:32.69 19 9

3 Michelle Marneweck 36 OEVT 34:15.10 64 31

‐ Laura Coombs 38 OEVT DNS

‐ Annie Muske‐Dukes‐Driggs 38 OREG COMA 3712‐071YT DNS

‐ Ann Parker 36 UC37 371X‐7VA3V DNF

Age Group: Women 40-44
1 Amy Johnson 42 OREG COMA 3712‐01NWE 21:09.11 7 2

2 Kelsey Adams 40 OEVT 22:48.89 14 4

‐ Carolyn Petersen 41 UC37 371D‐09JVJ DNS

Age Group: Women 45-49
1 Beth Martell 49 OREG SOMA 3717‐0A863 21:25.03 9 3

2 Suzy Jajewski 46 OREG SOMA 3711‐074MV 24:04.51 25 14

3 Heather Law 48 OEVT 29:43.22 52 24

4 Anne Dewitt 45 OEVT 31:48.39 60 28

5 Meghan Hays 49 OREG RVM 371M‐03NC1 36:59.42 68 33

6 Celeste Marokus 45 OREG RVM 3711‐088RB 39:03.26 71 36

‐ Bonnie Edwards 49 OREG ORM 371G‐065UP DNS

‐ Neva Winter 48 OREG THB 371X‐06DA0 DNS

Age Group: Women 50-54
1 Jayette Pettit 54 OREG SOMA 3711‐0A8HS 23:02.66 17 7

2 Laura Tyrrell 54 OREG COMA 3714‐0265S 23:33.74 21 11

3 Gillian Salton 53 OREG COMA 371H‐05G96 23:39.48 23 13

4 Cynthia Smidt 51 OREG COMA 371N‐02611 27:08.62 39 20

2021 Cascade Lakes Swim Series & Festival, July 31, 2021
Hosted by Cental Oregon Masters Aquatics at Elk Lake, near Bend, Oregon
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-W002
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702; coachbobbruce@gmail.com; 541-317-4851)

Event 3: 1500 Meter Swim Category 1

7/31/2021 6:56 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club
Local 
Team USMS# Final Time

Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

5 Suzanne Schlosberg 54 OREG COMA 371C‐0ADAP 28:36.31 46 22

Age Group: Women 55-59
1 Susie Rabiah 55 OREG COMA 3719‐01PPD 22:52.44 16 6

2 Sue Phillips 57 OREG B2H 371J‐06W7A 25:42.17 32 17

3 Mary Ann Ahmed 57 OEVT 37:39.09 70 35

‐ Valerie Jenkins 58 OREG SOMA 371S‐0265K DNS

‐ Sally Pressler 57 OEVT DNS

Age Group: Women 60-64
1 Betsy Hanson 60 OREG COMA 371C‐03D7C 23:27.19 18 8

2 Stephanie Martin 62 OREG COMA 371Y‐01P7F 24:50.67 29 16

3 Laura Schob 63 OREG COMA 371P‐026DX 28:05.26 41 21

4 Mary Cain 61 AHSM 3813‐03FMH 30:05.74 55 26

5 T Cornwell 61 OREG EA 371Y‐ZU5GM 39:36.34 72 37

‐ Laurie Hubbard 61 OEVT DNS

Age Group: Women 65-69
1 Catherine Kordesch 67 OREG EA 371T‐5D903 33:42.01 63 30

2 Susan White 66 OREG COMA 3714‐095U4 36:44.95 67 32

3 Marianne Henry 66 SBM 331Z‐03AR1 37:07.69 69 34

‐ Lizzie Cheney 65 OREG OCT 3712‐02655 DNS

‐ Mary Anne Royle 69 OREG ORM 3718‐026GP DNS

‐ Ellen Summers 67 OREG ORM 3717‐06J53 DNS

‐ Jeanna Summers 67 OREG ORM 371P‐000PT DNS

Age Group: Women 70-74
1 Janet Gettling 73 OREG COMA 371M‐026BY 32:03.68 61 29

Age Group: Men 18-24
1 Andy Krueger 22 OEVT 21:36.16 10 7

‐ Evan Edwards 23 OREG 3715‐WYEB9 DNS

Age Group: Men 25-29
1 Rion Mooneyham 29 UC37 3715‐5BW26 26:43.44 37 18

2 Jonathan Williams 27 UC37 371D‐BREEW 26:58.66 38 19

Age Group: Men 30-34
1 Michel Heijnen 34 NCMS 1315‐0AA55 21:08.43 6 5

2 Zachary Eskrich 30 OREG PDX 3715‐YA2D1 28:50.67 47 25

Age Group: Men 35-39
1 Michael Stadnisky 38 OREG COMA 371C‐0AK3V 24:34.64 27 13

2 Kamran Aryah 35 OEVT 29:52.16 54 29

3 Bernal Granados 39 OEVT 36:14.40 66 35

‐ Ramiro Palmar 39 OEVT DNS

‐ Adam Rumack 39 UC36 361C‐06WBV DNS

Age Group: Men 40-44
1 David Sutherland 42 OREG EA 371B‐034YB 21:55.80 12 9

2 Amaury Gendron‐Hansen 41 OREG COMA 3710‐086M9 31:33.28 57 31

3 Steven Kassakian 42 OEVT 31:39.28 59 32

Age Group: Men 45-49

7/31/2021 6:56 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club
Local 
Team USMS# Final Time

Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

1 Matthew Braun 46 SAWS 591H‐03F1K 20:19.96 1 1

2 Todd Lantry 46 OREG RVM 371A‐02619 24:20.87 26 12

3 Wingshun Lam 48 OEVT 39:45.62 73 36

‐ Kurt Grote 48 OREG MAC 3714‐082KF DNS

Age Group: Men 50-54
1 Lee Oconnor 54 OREG THB 371Z‐004WK 20:41.69 4 4

2 Daniel Jorgensen 53 OREG MAC 371N‐001GM 21:18.03 8 6

3 Glenn Voelz 52 OREG COMA 371C‐06TDU 21:39.63 11 8

4 Gary Defrang 51 OREG COMA 3714‐0034S 22:09.60 13 10

5 Timothy Waud 54 OREG OCT 3717‐003DK 28:05.68 42 21

‐ Ron Fritz 54 OEVT DNF

‐ Eivind Hagen 50 OEVT DNS

‐ Ken Myers 52 OREG ORM 371H‐092UU DNS

Age Group: Men 55-59
1 James Proffitt 56 OREG COMA 371X‐007A2 20:28.82 2 2

2 Scot Sullivan 55 OREG MAC 371A‐003C6 20:37.51 3 3

3 Frank Cobarrubia 57 OEVT 29:39.91 51 28

‐ Bob Burrow 58 NEM 021U‐078US DNS

Age Group: Men 60-64
1 Patrick Allender 63 OREG CAT 3718‐025Y4 23:41.80 24 11

2 Brent Washburne 60 OREG MAC 371N‐BRENT 26:09.69 35 17

3 Trevor Williams 61 OREG THB 371Z‐09N33 27:33.38 40 20

4 Patrice Calmels 61 OREG COMA 371M‐07SWJ 28:28.43 45 24

5 Mark Fairlee 63 OEVT 29:28.14 50 27

6 Robin Bragg 61 OREG OPEN 371T‐0269R 34:19.15 65 34

‐ Michael Douglas 64 OREG COMA 3714‐AUN25 DNS

‐ Eric Steinhauff 62 OEVT DNS

Age Group: Men 65-69
1 David Fryefield 67 OREG EA 371R‐0260Z 25:02.91 30 14

2 Mike Tennant 68 OREG COMA 371G‐025WK 25:17.66 31 15

3 Doug Brockbank 68 OREG SOMA 371C‐0269M 26:01.13 34 16

4 Ed Ramsey 65 OREG THB 3710‐025V9 28:06.97 43 22

5 Kermit Yensen 68 OREG COMA 371J‐025Y1 28:16.50 44 23

6 Steve Mann 69 OREG COMA 3719‐025XM 30:09.61 56 30

Age Group: Men 70-74
1 Michael Carew 72 OREG COMA 371T‐025XU 32:43.98 62 33

‐ Mike Dirksen 72 OEVT DNS

‐ Matt Henderson 72 OREG COMA 3719‐07UME DNS

‐ James Jenkins 74 OREG ORM 371T‐0265J DNS

Age Group: Men 75-79
‐ Daniel Gray 76 WRCM 3819‐EYJ96 DNS

Age Group: Men 80-84
1 Ralph Mohr 80 OREG COMA 371D‐0261C 29:07.49 48 26

7/31/2021 6:56 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Place Name Age Club
Local 
Team USMS# Final Time

Overall 
Place

Gender 
Place

Event 2: 1500 Meter Swim - Category 2
Age Group: Women 30-34
1 Becca Schultz 33 UC37 371S‐9AW2V 26:52.78 3 2

Age Group: Women 45-49
1 Matti Neustadt Storie 46 UC37 3712‐4XK3E 30:56.63 5 4

Age Group: Women 50-54
1 Carrie Ward 51 OEVT 31:29.53 7 5

Age Group: Women 55-59
1 Karen Allen 58 OREG COMA 371A‐025XN 26:03.73 1 1

2 Sandra Schmidt 57 OEVT 33:48.65 10 6

Age Group: Women 60-64
1 Mary Molony 61 OEVT 28:14.95 4 3

Age Group: Women 70-74
1 Elizabeth Friedman 73 OREG COMA 3710‐01P54 36:14.54 13 8

Age Group: Women 75-79
1 Judy Ziemer 77 OREG COMA 371M‐026R8 35:27.42 12 7

Age Group: Men 30-34
1 Benjamin Hansen 33 OEVT 31:14.39 6 2

Age Group: Men 35-39
1 Jonathan Robbins 39 OEVT 34:27.20 11 5

2 Greg Brosman 37 OEVT 39:07.56 14 6

Age Group: Men 60-64
1 Douglas Graeber 62 OREG COMA 371U‐09X74 26:51.34 2 1

2 Dan Brattain 64 WRCM 3810‐06BH2 32:24.13 9 4

Age Group: Men 85-89
1 David Radcliff 87 OREG THB 371F‐025V8 32:02.43 8 3

Event 2: 1500 Meter Swim - Just For Fun
Elizabeth Harrison 47 OREG THB 371M‐026ZH 34:30.37

7/31/2021 6:56 PM NR=New Record   DNS=Did Not Start     DNF Did Not Finish 4



Total 

Team 

Points

Champ 

Points

Champ 

Place

Event 

Place Name Club Team Age Group USMS#

Final 

Time

128 Total Points Central Oregon Master Aquatics ‐ 1st Place Large Team

8 1 1 Patrick Allender OREG CAT Men 60‐64 3718‐025Y4 23:41.80

8 1 1 Amy Johnson OREG COMA Women 40‐44 3712‐01NWE 21:09.11

6 2 2 Laura Tyrrell OREG COMA Women 50‐54 3714‐0265S 23:33.74

4 3 3 Gillian Salton OREG COMA Women 50‐54 371H‐05G96 23:39.48

3 4 4 Cynthia Smidt OREG COMA Women 50‐54 371N‐02611 27:08.62

2 5 5 Suzanne Schlosberg OREG COMA Women 50‐54 371C‐0ADAP 28:36.31

8 1 1 Susie Rabiah OREG COMA Women 55‐59 3719‐01PPD 22:52.44

8 1 1 Betsy Hanson OREG COMA Women 60‐64 371C‐03D7C 23:27.19

6 2 2 Stephanie Martin OREG COMA Women 60‐64 371Y‐01P7F 24:50.67

4 3 3 Laura Schob OREG COMA Women 60‐64 371P‐026DX 28:05.26

6 2 2 Susan White OREG COMA Women 65‐69 3714‐095U4 36:44.95

8 1 1 Janet Gettling OREG COMA Women 70‐74 371M‐026BY 32:03.68

8 1 1 Michael Stadnisky OREG COMA Men 35‐39 371C‐0AK3V 24:34.64

6 2 2 Amaury Gendron‐Hansen OREG COMA Men 40‐44 3710‐086M9 31:33.28

4 3 3 Glenn Voelz OREG COMA Men 50‐54 371C‐06TDU 21:39.63

3 4 4 Gary Defrang OREG COMA Men 50‐54 3714‐0034S 22:09.60

8 1 1 James Proffitt OREG COMA Men 55‐59 371X‐007A2 20:28.82

3 4 4 Patrice Calmels OREG COMA Men 60‐64 371M‐07SWJ 28:28.43

6 2 2 Mike Tennant OREG COMA Men 65‐69 371G‐025WK 25:17.66

2 5 5 Kermit Yensen OREG COMA Men 65‐69 371J‐025Y1 28:16.50

1 6 6 Steve Mann OREG COMA Men 65‐69 3719‐025XM 30:09.61

8 1 1 Michael Carew OREG COMA Men 70‐74 371T‐025XU 32:43.98

8 1 1 Ralph Mohr OREG COMA Men 80‐84 371D‐0261C 29:07.49

34 Total Points Multnomah Athletic Club ‐ 1st Place Small Team

8 1 1 Jessica Stacy OREG MAC Women 30‐34 371V‐087HK 22:52.01

8 1 1 Lex Higlett OREG MAC Women 35‐39 371X‐0B4SC 20:53.01

6 2 2 Daniel Jorgensen OREG MAC Men 50‐54 371N‐001GM 21:18.03

6 2 2 Scot Sullivan OREG MAC Men 55‐59 371A‐003C6 20:37.51

6 2 2 Brent Washburne OREG MAC Men 60‐64 371N‐BRENT 26:09.69

29 Total Points Tualatin Hills Barracudas ‐ 2nd Place Small Team

8 1 1 Erin Cavender OREG THB Women 25‐29 371R‐0AWJ4 23:33.10

6 2 2 Sara Shepherd OREG THB Women 35‐39 371D‐06NN8 23:32.69

8 1 1 Lee Oconnor OREG THB Men 50‐54 371Z‐004WK 20:41.69

4 3 3 Trevor Williams OREG THB Men 60‐64 371Z‐09N33 27:33.38

3 4 4 Ed Ramsey OREG THB Men 65‐69 3710‐025V9 28:06.97

27 Total Points Emerald Aquatics ‐ 3rd Place Small Team

3 4 5 T Cornwell OREG EA Women 60‐64 371Y‐ZU5GM 39:36.34

Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-W002
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702; coachbobbruce@gmail.com; 541-317-4851

Oregon Association Open Water Championships

2021 Cascade Lakes Swim Series & Festival, July 31, 2021
Hosted by Cental Oregon Masters Aquatics at Elk Lake, near Bend, Oregon



Total 

Team 

Points

Champ 

Points

Champ 

Place

Event 

Place Name Club Team Age Group USMS#

Final 

Time

Oregon Association Open Water Championships

8 1 1 Catherine Kordesch OREG EA Women 65‐69 371T‐5D903 33:42.01

8 1 1 David Sutherland OREG EA Men 40‐44 371B‐034YB 21:55.80

8 1 1 David Fryefield OREG EA Men 65‐69 371R‐0260Z 25:02.91

26 Total Points Southern Oregon Masters Aquatics ‐ 4th Place Small Team

8 1 1 Beth Martell OREG SOMA Women 45‐49 3717‐0A863 21:25.03

6 2 2 Suzy Jajewski OREG SOMA Women 45‐49 3711‐074MV 24:04.51

8 1 1 Jayette Pettit OREG SOMA Women 50‐54 3711‐0A8HS 23:02.66

4 3 3 Doug Brockbank OREG SOMA Men 65‐69 371C‐0269M 26:01.13

15 Total Points Rogue Valley Masters ‐ 5th Place Small Team

4 3 5 Meghan Hays OREG RVM Women 45‐49 371M‐03NC1 36:59.42

3 4 6 Celeste Marokus OREG RVM Women 45‐49 3711‐088RB 39:03.26

8 1 2 Todd Lantry OREG RVM Men 45‐49 371A‐02619 24:20.87

8 Total Points PDX‐ 6th Place Small Team

8 1 2 Zachary Eskrich OREG PDX Men 30‐34 3715‐YA2D1 28:50.67

6 Total Points Between 2 Herons ‐ 7th Place Small Team

6 2 2 Sue Phillips OREG B2H Women 55‐59 371J‐06W7A 25:42.17

2 Total Poits Oregon City Tankers ‐ 8th Place Small Team

2 5 5 Timothy Waud OREG OCT Men 50‐54 3717‐003DK 28:05.68

2 Total Points OPEN ‐ 8th Place Small Team

2 5 6 Robin Bragg OREG OPEN Men 60‐64 371T‐0269R 34:19.15

No Team

2 2 Lisa Gibson OREG Women 30‐34 3712‐09V6A 26:24.95


